B+F+G)

* Please note that the totals reported here will be compared with those reported by the financial aid office on the institution's annual S1/S2 report.  Since the six-year plan is
estimated and the S1/S2 is “actual,” the numbers do not have to match perfectly but these totals should reconcile to within a reasonable tolerance level.  Please be sure that all
institutional offices reporting tuition/fee revenue used for aid have the same understanding of what is to be reported for this category of aid.

Part 4: ACADEMIC-FINANCIAL PLAN: 2024-25 through 2029-30

2024-2025
(Auto-calculated)

2025-2026
(Auto-calculated)

Total Estimated 2022-23 E&G Expenditures $421,803,543 Implied GF share Implied GF share
Total Estimated 2023-24 E&G Expenditures $439,354,091 51.4% 51.4%

2026-2027 2027-2028 2028-2029 2029-2030

Short Title Total Amount Reallocation
Amount from

Tuition
Revenue

Amount from GF
(Salaries &

benefits only)
Total Amount Reallocation Amount from

Tuition Revenue

Amount from GF
(Salaries &

benefits only)

Total Amount
(Pro Forma)

Total Amount
(Pro Forma)

Total Amount
(Pro Forma)

Total Amount
(Pro Forma)

Salary & benefit increases for existing employees

Increase T&R Faculty Salaries $2,560,335 $0 $1,244,323 $1,316,012 $5,170,175 $0 $2,512,705 $2,657,470 $7,831,791 $10,546,650 $13,315,770 $16,140,274
Annual 2% salary increase for filled
teaching and research faculty positions
as of April 2023.

Increase Admin. Faculty Salaries $830,162 $0 $403,459 $426,703 $1,676,744 $0 $814,898 $861,846 $2,540,037 $3,420,602 $4,318,741 $5,234,874
Annual 2% salary increase for filled
administrative and professional faculty
positions as of April 2023.

Increase Classified Staff Salaries $1,171,555 $0 $569,376 $602,179 $2,366,503 $0 $1,150,121 $1,216,382 $3,585,323 $4,828,490 $6,096,595 $7,390,021 Annual 2% salary increase for filled
classified positions as of April 2023.

Increase University Staff Salaries $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increase GTA Salaries $71,654 $0 $34,824 $36,830 $144,741 $0 $70,344 $74,397 $219,289 $295,328 $372,888 $450,566
Annual 2% increase for graduate
assistantships and teaching
assistantships.

Increase Adjunct Faculty Salaries $266,781 $0 $129,656 $137,125 $539,305 $0 $262,103 $277,202 $817,696 $1,102,081 $1,392,589 $1,683,608 Annual 2% increase for adjunct faculty
positions.

3% annual state health insurance cost $1,222,705 $0 $594,235 $628,470 $2,481,600 $0 $1,206,058 $1,275,542 $3,779,270 $5,115,715 $6,493,520 $7,912,685 Annual 3% increase for state health
insurance costs.

Minimum Wage $126,678 $0 $126,678 $513,736 $0 $513,736 $786,619 $786,619 $786,619 $786,619
Minimum wage cost increase to $13.50
on January 1, 2025, and to $15.00 on
January 1, 2026.

Faculty/Staff Promotions/In-Band Adjustments $1,050,000 $0 $1,050,000 $2,100,000 $0 $2,100,000 $2,800,000 $3,500,000 $4,200,000 $4,900,000

Recognize faculty who reach the highest
levels of teaching and scholarship
performance and achieve tenure within
the academic ranks.  In response to
changes in the classified workforce,
provide additional resources for
employee retention, changes in job
duties, and salary compression.

James Madison University
Instructions: The Academic Plan should contain academic, finance, and support service strategies the institution intends to employ in meeting state needs/goals as found in the Virginia Plan. (Please see the main instructions sheet in this workbook for more detailed information about The Virginia Plan. Please provide short titles to identify institutional